



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 4275 of 2026

M/S Valeda Herbal Private Limited And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Girijesh Kumar Gupta, Kumar Vikrant,
Sadrul Islam Jafri

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) :

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the applicants, put up this case after
10 days as fresh.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

March 25, 2026
SKD